POINT LOMA LITTLE LEAGUE

ESTABLISHED 1955

2021 Season Registration Begins December 2020

Boys and Girls ages 4 – 14

Visit http://www.pointlomalittleleague.com/

On behalf of the Point Loma Little League Board we'd like to announce Spring Registration. While we continue to operate in a fluid environment regarding youth sports, including Little League Baseball, our intention is to plan for and execute a Spring Season in 2021. We've provided details below to help navigate the registration process, please check the website for additional information and FAQs: <u>http://www.pointlomalittleleague.com/</u>

- Registration will be set up as a "Waitlist" Registration
- You will not be charged a fee to register for the season, until the season is confirmed
- Fees for the 2021 season will reflect a 20% discount off the 2020 season rates
- Secure online registration must be completed by 1/9/2021 to receive the discounted rate and avoid a late fee of \$25

2021 Registration Fees

League Age (see website) League		Cost
4-7	Rookie Ball or T-Ball	\$110
7-14	National, American, Intermediate, Juniors	\$185
(Sibling Discounts Apply)		

*Your players 2021 League Age is the age your child will be on August 31, 2021 *Players must either live in our boundary OR attend school in our boundary.

• Assessments for All Players in Pitching Machine and Higher:

- Saturday, January 10, 2021, time TBD
- Point Loma Little League Optimist Field, 1000 Block of Catalina Blvd.
- Players must attend or will not be eligible for All-Stars
- Proof of Residency will be collected later and must be dated between February 1, 2020 February 1, 2021 (Utility Bill, School Record, Tax Statement, Driver's License, etc. – See website for details)
 - Birth Certificate or Military ID (Certified Copy of Birth Certificate is OK)
 - Physician Information (Name and Phone Number), Medical Insurance Information (Insurance Company and Policy Numbers)
 - LEAGUE BOUNDARY MAP http://www.pointlomalittleleague.com/



ESTABLISHED 1955

FAQs

- 1. When will we know if we can play a Spring Season?
 - a. We don't know. The League has and will continue to follow local guidelines related to youth sports activities. It is likely our Spring Season will not look like the PLLL we are used to, there is a chance there will be shortened game times, a compressed season or other changes. We remain committed to establishing play safely and will communicate dates and updates as they become available.
- 2. What happens if I register for Spring, and we are not cleared for games?
 - a. The league is committed to providing the opportunity for our players to practice and participate in game play. If games are not authorized, we expect to continue offering team practices and clinics in accordance with local guidelines.
- 3. Why is the League asking for registration if play status is currently unknown?
 - a. We have received guidance from Little League to prepare for a Spring 2021 Season. As part of that preparation the league is moving ahead with associated activities, including the setting of the team charters, insurance, equipment and uniforms. Registration dollars, when collected, will be used to fund these items, however we are offering a discount this year given the fact we are asking our families to commit to a season without knowing many details just yet.
- 4. Where did registration fees go from 2020, given we had just a few weeks of play?
 - a. 2020 registration fees from 2020 were spent on the items listed above, to initiate our Spring Season. We incurred these costs before the close of the season on March 13, 2020.
- 5. Why can't I wait to see if there will be games before I register?
 - a. Preparation for the Spring has already begun, in order to be ready for play the League needs to know the number of players and teams to plan for the most effective use of our season. We appreciate the fluidity of the situation and are committed to establishing a Little League season, even if modified, for our players.
- 6. Assessments are scheduled for January 10, 2021, what happens if local guidance on field use changes?
 - a. We remain committed to preparing for a Spring season and will continue to do so within local guidelines. If events unfold that require us to push our assessments, we will communicate the updated date to the League.
- 7. I'm in! Who do I contact if I want to volunteer?
 - a. The League is always in need of volunteers, you will be asked to work in our Snack Shack if we're able to open! If you're interested in other opportunities to manage or coach a team, work on the fields, be a team parent, etc. please send an email to: <u>allileitz@hotmail.com</u>

FOR ONLINE REGISTRATION AND OTHER LEAGUE INFORMATION VISIT OUR WEBSITE: http://www.pointlomalittleleague.com/

Point Loma Little League – P.O. Box 6575, San Diego, CA 92166 – Tax ID# 95-2397773